
 
 

Apprenticeship Maryland Coordinators & 
Maryland Department of Labor Navigators  

Local School System Coordinator Coordinator Email Navigator Navigator Email 

1. Allegany County Breann D’Arti breann.datri@acpsmd.org Jennifer Runkles Jennifer.runkles@maryland.gov  

2. Anne Arundel County Kelly Stutzman kstutzman@aacps.org Jane Sinclair Jane.sinclair@maryland.gov  

3. Baltimore City 
Stan Wolfe 
Adenike Akintilo 

Swolfe@bcps.k12.md.us 
AAkintilo@bcps.k12.md.us 

Kelton Addison Kelton.addison@maryland.gov 

4. Baltimore County 
Mike Grubbs  
Val Brennan  
Alicia Fales 

mgrubbs@bcps.org 
vbrennan@bcps.org 
afales@bcps.org 

Faith Ramsburg Faith.ramsburg1@maryland.gov 

5. Calvert County Michelle McGuffin mcguffinm@calvertnet.k12.md.us Jane Sinclair Jane.sinclair@maryland.gov  

6. Caroline County Erick Cook cook.eric@ccpsstaff.org Bob Zimberoff Robert.zimberoff@maryland.gov  

7. Carroll County 
Bill Eckles  
Ted McNett 
Angie McCauslin 

wpeckle@carrollk12.org 
ecmcnet@carrollk12.org 
acmccau@carrollk12.org 

Sheila Jackson Sheila.jackson@maryland.gov  

8. Cecil County Heather Handler jhhandler@ccps.org Faith Ramsburg Faith.ramsburg1@maryland.gov 

9. Charles County Sandy Rooney srooney@ccboe.com Jane Sinclair Jane.sinclair@maryland.gov  

10. Dorchester County Anna Howie howiea@dcpsmd.org Bob Zimberoff Robert.zimberoff@maryland.gov  

11. Frederick County Eric Bokinsky eric.bokinsky@fcps.org Jennifer Runkles Jennifer.runkles@maryland.gov  

12. Garrett County Brandon Butler 
brandon@pinnaclestrategiesconsul
ting.com 

Jennifer Runkles Jennifer.runkles@maryland.gov 

13. Harford County 
Joseph Connolly 
Matt Johnstone 

Joseph.connolly@hcps.org 
Matthew.johnstone@hcps.org 

Faith Ramsburg Faith.ramsburg1@maryland.gov  
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14. Howard County Stephanie Discepolo Stephanie_Discepolo@hcpss.org Sheila Jackson Sheila.jackson@maryland.gov   

15. Kent County Mark Buckel mbuckel@kent.k12.md.us Bob Zimberoff Robert.zimberoff@maryland.gov  

16. Montgomery County Shawn Krasa Shawn_E_Krasa@mcpsmd.org Sheila Jackson Sheila.jackson@maryland.gov  

17. Prince George’s County 
Amy Rock 
Donnita McMillian 

amy.rock@pgcps.org 
donnit.mcmillian@pgcps.org 

Gina Best Ginamarie.best@maryland.gov  

18. Queen Anne’s County  Adam Tolley adam.tolley@qacps.org Bob Zimberoff Robert.zimberoff@maryland.gov  

19. St. Mary’s County 
Bonnie Kelly 
Brian Glasper 

bjkelly@smcps.org 
bkglasper@smcps.org 

Jane Sinclair Jane.sinclair@maryland.gov  

20. Somerset County Greg Bozman gbozman@somerset.k12.md.us Bob Zimberoff Robert.zimberoff@maryland.gov 

21. Talbot County Danielle Haley danielle.haley@talbotschools.org Bob Zimberoff Robert.zimberoff@maryland.gov  

22. Washington County Wendy Moore MooreWen@wcps.k12.md.us Jennifer Runkles Jennifer.runkles@maryland.gov  

23. Wicomico County Alison Cornish acornish@wcboe.org Bob Zimberoff Robert.zimberoff@maryland.gov  

24. Worcester County Diane Stultz DLStulz@worcesterk12.org  Bob Zimberoff Robert.zimberoff@maryland.gov 
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